Deon Gericke

“

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Dear All.

Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>

Saturday, 01 October 2022 10:30

Christine Thomaides; admin@kmodibaatorneys.co.za; zjaan@lawcircle.co.za;
zjaan@webmail.co.za; carike@gkchambers.co.za; mafona@mrinc.co.za;
wroos@rsabar.com; Hschutte@rsabar.com; wna@wnlaw.co.za;
marielouiseb@lawcircle.co.za; annelize@ldplaw.co.za; tpee@khoanyaneattorneys.co.za;
advsteyn@outlook.com; tinuskleyn@lawcircle.co.za; pamray118@gmail.com;
gnn.sonko@gmail.com; micheal.ssonko@centralbank.ie; cobus@mamre.co.za;
carina@mamre.co.za; postmaster@sblaw.co.za; medilanem@gmail.com;
jfwinnertz@gmail.com; Advblee@msn.com; tew@rmwattorneys.co.za; trish@dplr.co.za;
dalene@dpdvp.co.za; henniedvpsr@gmail.com; kruger@clubadvocates.co.za;
anke@channonattorneys.co.za; admin@victormabeinc.co.za; Thami525@yahoo.com;
veli@hadebeattorneys.co.za; dewald@vermaaklaw.com; attiyahh@mjs-inc.co.za;
petrus@smalman.co.za; tanya@smalman.co.za; advocatedash@gmail.com;
dikotlamaphaka@gmail.com; pumla@black-white.co.za; nakedi@black-white.co.za;
gscheepers@scheeperslaw.co.za; Anneme@korflaw.co.za;
Chyrisse.smith@csiattorneys.co.za; elsabevdwesthuizen@yahoo.com;
advmogale@outlook.co.za; joostejh@gmail.com; werner@dyason.co.za; bee@law.co.za;
law@nixcol.co.za; david@mccla.co.za; ricky@advellis.com; jc@dewaalboshoff.co.za;
reddy@adv21.co.za; jason@mjdlaw.world; sfisherklein@gmail.com; andre@avzlaw.co.za;
admin@nkvd.co.za; dewetkeet@gmail.com; bernard@bbezuidenhout.co.za;
catarina@gkchambers.co.za; admin2@tbcprok.co.za; jjb@tbcprok.co.za;
Jjacop@joubertscholtz.co.za; nicolem@joubertscholtz.co.za; mxolisi@kabindeinc.co.za;
admin@victormabeinc.co.za; Legal 1 @riette.co.za; Bless.manyela@rsabar.co.za;
admin@victormabeinc.co.za; nerine@ormondelaw.co.za; mterblanchelaw@gmail.com;
niemanns@lawcircle.co.za

ptabar@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@paspta.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@jaa.org.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Deon Gericke; gautengnbcsa@gmail.com

UNOPPOSED MOTION DIRECTIVE & ROLL - 4TH & 6TH OCTOBER 2022 [ HONOURABLE
JUSTICE MOGALE AJ]

Directive Unopposed Mations Roll - 4 & 6 October 2022 [ Judge Mogale Al].pdf;
UNOPPOSED 04 OCTOBER 2022 JUDGE MOGALE Al.pdf; UNOPPOSED 06 OCTOBER 2022
JUDGE MOGALE AJ.pdf

Please find attached Directive and Roll before the Honourable Justice Mogale AJ.

Matters on Tuesday the 4™ of October and Thursday the 6™ of October 2022, will be heard in court 8E

at 10H00.



Kind Regards

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Acting Judges Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

S Y High Court Building, 6 Floor, Office 6.13
A‘w c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,

— = Pretoria, 0001

Gicorsocnuaer | E-mail:TsMpuru@ijudiciary.org.za
Phone no: (012) 492 6791

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. Te find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

06 OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

73. STD BANK LTD VS M DE LIRA CLEMENTE
74. B/C OF VANDAG VS G M MAEPA
75. NALEDI BUSINESS VS TEASURE TROVE INVESTMENT

76. EX PARTE: R DU PREEZ

77. H GREYLING VS N A GREYLING

78. EX PARTE: C A JACOBSON

79. STD BANK LTD VS M L MASHELE

80. C ROBERTS+2 VS MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES+4

81. EX PARTE: A M DE SOUZA

29485/22

33712/22

008179/22

21961/22

4668/22

20769/22

208/22

14266/22

37051/22



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

M M MPHASHA

N M KOMANE

STD BANK LTD

EAZI ACCESS RENTAL

EX PARTE: A GRIFFIN+1

EX PARTE: S C LUMBE

M M DE KLERK

LAMSA FINANCILA

EX PARTE: L D LANGLEY+1

FJTHUSI

STD BANK LTD

N P XABA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

P D MPHASHA

MIN OF LABOUR+2

N F MHLANGA+1

SA PLUMBING&SOLAR

W | DE KLERK

BARISCAN LTD

RTTHUSI

DI MASEKO

MIN OF POLICE

5018/21

29604/22

13487/17

39218/21

20437/22

23942/22

9236/20

28561/22

26374/22

16706/22

2967/21

1974/22



94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

98.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

LTZ HERITAGE+2

SARS

EX PARTE: M A BURGER+1

P J BENDER

A KOTZE

B MEINTIJIES

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

S SITHEBE

SB GUARNTEE

C KLEINHANS

SB GUARANTEE

P N PUTTER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS UNIGRO FINANCIAL LTD

) RAYPOWER 103 TRADING

'S RAF

VS A KOTZE

VS CITY OF TSHWANE

H R KHUNOU

S H PETERSEN+1

R O ADEBAYO

M J HERBST

RAF

L MOSIA

CBPUTTR

64880/17

13342/22

008656/22

36537/14

006992/22

64227/20

16181/22

53635/21

30281/21

13524/22

86932/18

17306/22

33446/22



107. OLYMPUS HEIGHTS +1 VS T CHRISTINE 23273/21

108. M BESTER VS RAF 32793/21

109. A NIEMAND VS L J NIEMAND 011471/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

04 OCTOBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

57. AN MTHUPA VS RAF 20646/22
58. EX PARTE: S | BEZUIDENHOUT 32536/22
59. A J SOTIRALIS VS SOTIRALIS+8 48260/21
60. PPC GROUP SERVICES VS ICC BUYING GROUP 36965/21
61. J L DE KLERK VS RAF 35244/22
62. M H MOTSETSO VS S S MOTSETSO 16548/22
63. EX PARTE: H J PIETERSE+1 35802/22
64. EVERITE BUILDING VS K M SADICK 11963/21
65. B G KGATI VS RAF 36311/22

66. ABSA BANK LTD VS L KHAN+1 13770/22



67.

68.

69.

70.

1,

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

EX PARTE: S D VAN TONDER

ABSA BANK LTD

B/C OF CERES

1 P MEINTIIES

I'S NTLEKE

STRATLAW LTD

STD BANK LTD

| KHOLOPHA

N P MKOSANA

B KOTI

B/C OF MAXBIE

EX PARTE: J C VLOOH+1

ABEO TANKS

A JONES

T CHILEMBA

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A| ODENDAAL+1

M J RAMBAU

RAF

UNEMPLOYEMENT FUND

W VAN HOVEN+1

S M MBATHA+2

MIN OF POLICE

UNEMPLOYEMENT FUND

I N KOTI

J L RAKOMA

SEFAKO ENGINEERING+1

D LJONES

MIN OF POLICE

32537/22

69829/19

37981/22

36597/22

11681/22

2809/22

85595/19

1945/22

11682/22

22812/21

36801/22

23929/22

43357/21

48867/21

26671/21



82. HJ VAN DEVENTER 'S L VAN DEVENTER 011272/22

83. KL MOGOBA VS ] MOGOBA 32913/21

84. EX PARTE: R W IMMELMAN+1 38217/22



:
%

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG PROVINCIAL DIVISION,
PRETORIA

Gauteng High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba (Vermeulen) & Paul Kruger
Str, Room 6.13, 6th Floor Tel. (012) 492 6791— E-mail:
TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

30 SEPTEMBER 2022

RE: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE AND ROLL: 4 & 5 OCTOBER 2022 BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

Dear All

1. Please note Acting Judge Mogale will be sitting in unopposed motion court
on Tuesday the 4™ of October and Thursday the 6 of October 2022, in
court 8E at 10HOO.

2. Counsel must ensure that all documents are uploaded timeously on Caselines

to ensure compliance.

3. Court will commence with Removals, Stand Downs and Postponements,
thereafter matters on the roll will be dealt with according to seniority.

4. Counsel is requested to bring two hard copies of the Draft Order to hand up to
Court. Please ensure that the Draft Order reflects the correct Judge's name (i.e
Acting Judge Mogale).



AVA

OFHICEOF THE CHIER JLSTICY
REPUILIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Kind Regards

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Acting Judges Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

High Court Building, 6 Floor, Office 6.13
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
Pretoria, 0001

E-mail:TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: (012) 492 6791



